estimates made for the same date in accordance with previous GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any
difference in accounting policies), unless there is objective evidence that those estimates were in error.

Ind AS estimates as at April 1, 2016 are consistent with the estimates as at the same date made in
conformity with previous GAAP. The Company made estimates for Impairment of financial assets based on
expected credit loss model in accordance with Ind AS at the date of transition as these were not required
under previous GAAP.

ii. Classification and measurement of financial assets

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of
the facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

C. Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior
periods. The following tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Reconciliation of equity

As at April 1, 2016 As at March 31, 2017

Particulars Notes to Previous Adjustments Ind AS Previous Adjustments Ind AS

first-time GAAP* GAAP*

adoption

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment A(i)  320.43  -  320.43  666.38  -  666.38

Capital work-in-progress A(i)  -  -  -  307.36  -  307.36

Other Intangible Assets A(i)  0.03  -  0.03  0.03  -  0.03

Financial assets

  (i) Other Financial assets B(ii)  13.11  -  13.11  12.65  -  12.65

Deferred Tax assets (net) D(2)  -  -  -  -  0.68  0.68

Current assets

Inventories  7.38  -  7.38  59.41  -  59.41

Financial assets

  (i) Trade receivables B(ii)  9.10  -  9.10  7.54  -  7.54

  (ii) Cash and cash equivalents B(ii)  1.16  -  1.16  5.21  -  5.21

  (iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above B(ii)  1.75  -  1.75  1.75  -  1.75

  (iv) Other current financial assets B(ii)  17.23  -  17.23  60.62  -  60.62

Current Tax Assets (Net)  25.46  -  25.46  30.43  -  30.43

Other Current Assets  15.30  -  15.30  23.21  -  23.21

TOTAL ASSETS  410.95  -  410.95  1,174.59  0.68  1,175.27

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity share capital  738.50  -  738.50  1,138.50  (400.00)  738.50

Other equity D(3,4)  (1,126.41)  20.77 (1,105.64) (1,221.32)  21.41 (1,199.91)

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

  (i) Borrowings B(ii)  674.76  -  674.76  883.39  -  883.39

Provisions  26.32  -  26.32  29.42  -  29.42

Deferred tax liabilities (net) D(2)  28.34  (20.77)  7.57  20.74  (20.74)  -

cs.abhishek.llb@gmail.com
Typewritten text
Amount in Rupees in lacs

cs.abhishek.llb@gmail.com
Typewritten text
(Amount in Rs. in Lacs)

71

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

  (i) Trade payables B(ii)  1.57  -  1.57  48.87  -  48.87

  (ii) Other financial liabilities B(ii)  66.68  -  66.68  268.51  400.00  668.51

Other current liabilities  0.23  -  0.23  0.23  -  0.23

Current Tax Liabilities (Net)  -  -  1.03  -  1.03

Short Term Provisions D(1)  0.96  -  0.96  5.23  -  5.23

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  410.95  -  410.95  1,174.60  0.67  1,175.27

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the
purposes of this note.

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2017

Particulars Notes to Previous Adjustments Ind AS

first-time GAAP*

adoption

Revenue

Revenue from operations  146.00  -  146.00

Other income  59.18  -  59.18

Total income  205.18  -  205.18

Expenses
Purchase of stock-in-trade  35.40  -  35.40
Employee benefits expense D(1)  75.07  8.06  83.13
Finance costs  26.90  -  26.90
Depreciation and amortization expense  34.75  -  34.75
Other expenses  135.57  (10.00)  125.57
Total Expenses  307.69  (1.95)  305.75
Profit/ (loss) before tax  (102.51)  1.95  (100.57)
Tax expense:
Deferred tax charge / (Credit) D(2)  (7.61)  (7.61)
Profit/ (loss) for the period (A)  (94.90)  1.94  (92.96)
Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
Premeasurement of defined benefit plans D(1)  -  (1.95)  (1.95)
Income tax relating to premeasurement D(2)  -  0.64  0.64
of defined benefit plans
Total other comprehensive income/(loss) for the year (B)  -  (1.31)  (1.31)
Total comprehensive income for the year (94.90)  0.63  (94.27)
(comprising Profit/(Loss) and other comprehensive
Income for the year)(A + B)

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for
the purposes of this note.

Reconciliation of total equity as at March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016

Particulars Notes to 31 March 2017 1st April 2016
first-time
adoption

Total equity (shareholder’s funds)  (82.83)  (387.91)
as per previous GAAP
Adjustments:
Reclass of Preference Shares B(ii)  (400.00)  -
Deferred tax liabilities adjusted D(2)  21.40  20.77
Total equity as per Ind AS  (461.43)  (367.14)

cs.abhishek.llb@gmail.com